ÇONTAĊT:	1	
Inn	ANA Z	1216
OFFICE SE O Y To dimer #	プレント	316
UC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, I	NC.	
(Requestor's Name)		
526 EAST PARK AVENUE		
(Address)		
TALLAHASSEE FL 32301 (90	04) 681-6528	
(City, State, Zip)		OFFICE USE ONLY
CORPORATION NAME(S) & D	OCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if know	1000021947014 /n): -05/29/9701061004 ******70.00 ******70.00
1000	Evento y Orlande	\ \_O_2.
(Corporation Name)	()	(Document #)
, 500, 600, 600, 600, 600, 600, 600, 600		
(Corporation Name)		DEN EL FILLE
(Corporation Ivame)		
3		· (L) CITE ONE
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Zs ug.
Walk in	Pick Up Time	Certified Copy
Mail Out		
Will Wait	42	Certificate of Good Standing
Photocopy K.R. JUN	- 2 1997	20
		ALL CHARTER DOCS
NEW FILINGS	AMENOMENTS AMENOMENTS	Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME
NonProfit	Resignation of R A, Officer/Director	7 2 C
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH (7)
Domestication Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal	CORP SEARCH
Ottler	Merger	FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	HOLD FOR
Figitious Name	Limited Pertnership	PICKUP BY
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	UCC SERVICES
	Trademark	
Ţ	Other	Examiner's Initials



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 2, 1997

UCC FILING & SEARCH 526 EAST PARK AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: SPECIAL EVENTS OF ORLANDO, INC.

Ref. Number: W97000012605

We have received your document for SPECIAL EVENTS OF ORLANDO, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 697A00029526



KIM: PLEASE FILE AS OF 6/2/97 THANKS BETTY YOUNG

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 2, 1997

UCC FILING & SEARCH 526 EAST PARK AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: SPECIAL EVENTS OF ORLANDO, INC.

Ref. Number: W97000012605

We have received your document for SPECIAL EVENTS OF ORLANDO, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 697A00029526

PRECEIVED 97 JUN 10 PH12: 10 Wivision of Corferation

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SPECIAL EVENTS OF ORLANDO, INC.

97 JUN -2 PH 4: 20
SECRETARY OF STATE
AN LAHASSEE FLORIDA

THE UNDERSIGNED, has executed the following document as incorporator of the above named corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and all rights, duties and obligations of the undersigned as incorporator, and those of the corporation, are to be determined in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of this corporation shall be:

SPECIAL EVENTS OF ORLANDO, INC.

ARTICLE II

### EXISTENCE

This corporation shall commence existence on:

the 24th day of May 1997, and shall have perpetual existence.

#### ARTICLE III

### NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business to be transacted by the corporation and its objects and powers shall be as follows:

To transact any and all lawful business under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV

### CAPITAL STOCK

- a. The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall have the authority to issue is the total sum of TWO HUNDRED (200) shares, having an individual par value of TEN (\$10.00) Dollars per share.
- b. The capital stock may be paid for in property, labor, services or cash.



c. Unless otherwise stated in these articles, or in an amendment to these articles, there shall be only one (1) class of stock of this corporation.

## ARTICLE V

## INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business shall not be less than Two Hundred (\$200.00) Dollars.

#### ARTICLE VI

### INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this corporation shall be:

Registered Office: 1699 S. Federal Highway, Boca Raton, Florida 33432

Registered Agent: Gerald J. D'Ambrosio

# ARTICLE VII

#### **ADDRESS**

a. The principal office of this corporation shall be at:

> 924 Wesson Drive Casselberry, Florida 32707

b. This corporation may have such other places of business in the State of Florida as the nature and progress of the business of the corporation shall, from time to time, render necessary and/or desirable. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal offices to any other address or place in Florida. Said corporation shall have the power to conduct its business outside the State of Florida, or in any and all of the several States and Territories of the United States, including the District of Columbia, and any and all foreign countries and may have one or more offices in any of said places.

## ARTICLE VIII

## INCORPORATOR

NAME: Gerald J. D'Ambrosio

ADDRESS: 1699 S. Federal Highway Boca Raton, FL 33432

### ARTICLE IX

The names and addresses of the initial officers and/or directors of the corporation are:

# ARTICLE X

## INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any present or former officer or director, or person exercising powers and duties of a director, to the full extent of the law now or hereafter permitted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 1997.

INCORPORATOR

Gerald J. D'Ambrosio

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 607.34, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First, that SPECIAL EVENTS OF ORLANDO, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at the city of Casselberry, County of Seminole, State of Florida has named Gerald J. D'Ambrosio, located at 1699 S. Federal Highway, Suite 3B, Boca Raton, FL 33432 as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENTS:**

Having been named to accept service of process for the above corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and do agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

REGISTERED AGENT GERALD J. D'AMBROSIO

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

BEFORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgments in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared GERALD J. D'AMBROSIO and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and that he acknowledged before me that he executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and affixed my seal in the state and county aforesaid, this and day of April, 1997.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large of My commission expires:

Randall County of Honday County Of Honda